

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1153 of 2003

=====

BHARATBHAI MAGJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.
Versus
CHUNILAL MERVANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BS PATEL(602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,4,5,6,7,8,9
MRS RANJAN B PATEL(646) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4
MR JV JAPEE(358) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.
2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4.1,2.4.2,2.4.3,2.4.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

Arguments concluded. Reserved for orders.

Report called by this Court has been forwarded and
is taken on record along with certified copy of revenue entries.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)